TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USAmeribank		03/04/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everett Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	29 Spring Street
City:	West Orange
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

Name:	MEP Everett, Inc.
Street Address:	121 S. Franklin Street
Internal Address:	Suite 205
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348461	STROVITE ADVANCE ANTIOXIDANT VITAMIN / MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
Registration Number:	3359717	SELECT-OB PRENATAL MULTIVITAMIN
Registration Number:	3221747	TUSSO-HC
Registration Number:	3169852	SELECT-OB
Registration Number:	3427548	CALCIFOLIC-D
Registration Number:	3421818	RENAX 5.5 ADVANCED THERAPEUTIC RENAL SPECIFIX VITAMIN/MINERAL SUPPLEMENT CAPLETS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0872

P \$840 00 33484

900156623

Registration Number:	3388286	TUSSO-XR
Registration Number:	3381528	TUSSO-DM
Registration Number:	3424992	RENAX ADVANCED THERAPEUTIC RENAL SPECIFIC VITAMIN/MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
Registration Number:	2691437	RENAX
Registration Number:	3379874	CORTIC-ND EAR DROPS
Registration Number:	3393794	STROVITE ADVANCE ANTIOXIDANT VITAMIN/MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
Registration Number:	3379877	TRITUSS-A ORAL DROPS PEDIATRIC FORMULA ANTIHISTAMINE NASAL DECONGESTANT ANTITUSSIVE
Registration Number:	3379876	TUSSALL-ER TABLETS ANTIHISTAMINE DECONGESTANT ANTITUSSIVE
Registration Number:	3379875	VITAFOL-OB PRENATAL MULTIVITAMIN
Registration Number:	3379873	TRITUSS -ER CAPLETS EXPECTORANT ANTITUSSIVE DEGONGESTANT
Registration Number:	2921316	QUALA-DR
Registration Number:	2977460	TUSSALL-ER
Registration Number:	2913609	TUSSO-DF
Registration Number:	3095983	TRITUSS
Registration Number:	2447856	STROVITE
Registration Number:	2455180	STROVITE FORTE
Registration Number:	1880348	CORTIC
Registration Number:	1824880	STROVITE PLUS
Registration Number:	1828015	TUSSAFED
Registration Number:	1452861	VITAFOL
Registration Number:	1409152	REPAN
Serial Number:	78663812	FOLPRIN
Serial Number:	78367909	CALCIFOLIC
Serial Number:	77213492	VITAFOL-OB+DHA
Serial Number:	77213442	CALCIFOLIC-D CALCIUM / FOLATE / VITAMIN D SUPPLEMENT IN A CHEWABLE CHOCOLATE WAFER
Serial Number:	77213460	TUSSO-XR
Serial Number:	77421588	TUSSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3943

Email: dean.shahriari@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: Dean Y. Shahriari, Ph.D. Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, NE - Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 231274.000005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean Y. Shahriari, Ph.D. Signature: /Dean Y. Shahriari/ 03/09/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 6** source=USAB_TM_Release#page1.tif source=USAB_TM_Release#page2.tif source=USAB_TM_Release#page3.tif source=USAB_TM_Release#page4.tif source=USAB_TM_Release#page5.tif source=USAB_TM_Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of March 4, 2010, by USAmeribank, a Florida banking corporation (in such capacity, "Bank"), in favor of Everett Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Everett") and MEP Everett, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MEP" and, together with Everett, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Credit Agreement dated as of July 24, 2008 (the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantors and the Bank, the Bank made certain extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors granted the Bank a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and pledged (but did not transfer title to) the Trademarks to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all obligations of the Grantors owing to the Bank under the Credit Agreement have been satisfied, and the Grantors have requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks in accordance with this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement):

The Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks, and the Banks hereby assigns and transfers to Everett, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Bank's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Bank hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Grantors may deem necessary to convey to Grantors the rights herein conveyed.

[Signature Page Follows]

2145020v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the day and year first above written.

USAMERIBANK

Name:

Title:

2145020v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0876

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MEP Everett, Inc.: None.

Everett Laboratories, Inc.:

Trademark Registrations:

Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks	Registration No.	Registration Date
STROVITE ADVANCE ANTIOXIDANT VITAMIN / MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (Registered)	3,348,461	12/04/2007
SELECT-OB PRENATAL MULTIVITAMIN (Registered)	3,359,717	12/25/2007
TUSSO-HC (Registered)	3,221,747	03/27/2007
SELECT-OB (Registered)	3,169,852	11/07/2006
CALCIFOLIC-D (Registered)	3,427,548	05/13/2008
RENAX 5.5 ADVANCED THERAPEUTIC RENAL SPECIFIX VITAMIN/MINERAL SUPPLEMENT CAPLETS (Registered)	3,421,818	05/06/2008
TUSSO-XR (Registered)	3,388,286	02/26/2008
TUSSO-DM (Registered)	3,381,528	02/12/2008
RENAX ADVANCED THERAPEUTIC RENAL SPECIFIC VITAMIN/MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (Registered)	3,424,992	05/13/2008
RENAX (Registered)	2,691,437	02/25/2003
CORTIC-ND EAR DROPS (Registered)	3,379,874	02/12/2008

2145020v1

Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks	Registration No.	Registration Date
STROVITE ADVANCE ANTIOXIDANT VITAMIN/MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (Registered)	3,393,794	03/11/2008
TRITUSS-A ORAL DROPS PEDIATRIC FORMULA ANTIHISTAMINE NASAL DECONGESTANT ANTITUSSIVE (Registered)	3,379,877	02/12/2008
TUSSALL-ER TABLETS ANTIHISTAMINE DECONGESTANT ANTITUSSIVE (Registered)	3,379,876	02/12/2008
VITAFOL-OB PRENATAL MULTIVITAMIN (Registered)	3,379,875	02/12/2008
TRITUSS -ER CAPLETS EXPECTORANT ANTITUSSIVE DEGONGESTANT (Registered)	3,379,873	02/12/2008
QUALA-DR (Registered)	2,921,316	01/25/2005
TUSSALL-ER (Registered)	2,977,460	07/26/2005
TUSSO-DF (Registered)	2,913,609	12/21/2004
TRITUSS (Registered)	3,095,983	05/23/2006
STROVITE (Registered)	2,447,856	05/01/2001
STROVITE FORTE (Registered)	2,455,180	05/29/2001
CORTIC (Registered)	1,880,348	02/28/1995
STROVITE PLUS (Registered)	1,824,880	03/08/1994
TUSSAFED (Registered)	1,828,015	03/29/1994
VITAFOL (Registered)	1,452,861	08/18/1987
REPAN (Registered)	1,409,152	09/16/1986

Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks	Registration No.	Registration Date
Iron-Free STROVITE ADVANCE (Registered)	CTM App. TM No. 004415782	4/25/2006
SELECT-OB (Registered)	CTM App. TM No. 004563334	06/16/2006
FOLPRIN (Registered)	CTM App. TM No. 004739645	11/03/2006
STROVITE ADVANCE Anti- Oxidant Vitamin/Mineral Supplement (Trade Dress) (Registered)	CTM App. TM No. 005443395	10/11/2007
SELECT-OB Prenatal Multivitamins (Trade Dress) (Registered)	CTM App. TM No. 005443445	10/20/2007

Trademark Applications:

Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks	Application No.	Filing Date
FOLPRIN (Pending)	78/663,812	07/05/2005
CALCIFOLIC (Pending)	78/367,909	02/13/2004
VITAFOL-OB+DHA (Pending)	77/213,492	06/22/2007
CALCIFOLIC-D CALCIUM / FOLATE / VITAMIN D SUPPLEMENT IN A CHEWABLE CHOCOLATE WAFER (Pending)	77/213,442	06/22/2007
TUSSO-XR (Trade Dress) (pending)	77/213,460	06/22/2007
TUSSO (Pending)	77/421,588	03/13/2008
VITAFOL-OB 100 caplets (Pending)	CTM App, TM No. 004416681	08/04/2005
CALCIFOLIC-D (Trade Dress) (Pending)	CTM App. TM No. 005914668	05/17/2007

2145020v1

Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks	Application No.	Filing Date
VITAFOL-OB+DHA (Pending)	CTM App. TM No. 006538524	12/21/2007
CALCIFOLIC-D (Pending)	CTM App. TM No. 006538871	12/21/2007
RENAX 5.5 IMPROVED (Pending)	CTM App. TM No. 006539092	12/21/2007

Trade Names:

On January 9, 2003, Everett Laboratories, Inc. filed a Registration of Alternate Name, a copy of which was provided to Purchaser, to conduct business under the alternate name Quala-Gen for a period of five (5) years. The period is expired and Everett does not currently conduct business under the Quala-Gen trade name.

Common Law Trademarks:

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use:

Trademarks, Tradenames or Service Marks	Application No.	Filing Date
CARDIOVITE (Abandoned)	78/491,418	09/29/2004
TUSSO (Abandoned)	78/476,598	08/31/2004
QUALA (Abandoned)	78/476,547	08/31/2004
CALCIFOL (Abandoned)	78/367,901	02/13/2004
QUALA-TLA (Abandoned)	76/522,793	06/09/2003
QUALA-CET (Abandoned)	76/522,629	06/09/2003
QUALA-HC (Abandoned)	76/522,626	06/09/2003
CARDIAFOLIC (Abandoned)	76/363,243	01/24/2002
STROVITE (Abandoned)	74/290,841	07/06/1992
FLORVITE (Canceled)	1,410,092	09/23/1986

2145020v1